FORM PTO-1595	098 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
REC(06-24	
REC(06-24	ATTY DOCKET 91-95C
To the Honorable Commissioner of	74655. attached original documents of copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MA 100 Anthony F. Sammells Michael Schwartz James H. White	Name: <u>Eltron Research, Inc. JUN - 4</u> 1998 Internal Address: <u>JIN - 4</u> 1998
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 2830 Wilderness Place
□ Security Agreement □ Change of name	City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80301</u>
□ Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛚 No
 Execution Date: <u>12/2/93</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application is	application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/639,781	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🛛 Yes 🛿 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Sally A. Sullivan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Greenlee, Winner & Sullivan	Enclosed
Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 201	8. Deposit Account Number 07-1969
City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80303</u>	
	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg attached copy is a true copy of the briginal docum <u>Sally A. Sullivan</u> Name of Person Signing 	noing information is true and correct and any nent.
Total number of pages including cover sl	
	PATENT PATENT REEL: 9252 FRAME: 055

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Schwartz, James H. White and Anthony F. Sammells of Eltron Research, Inc. 2830 Wilderness Place, Boulder, Colorado, 80301 have invented certain new and useful improvements for SOLID STATE OXYGEN ANION AND ELECTRON MEDIATING MEMBRANES AND USE IN CATALYTIC MEMBRANE REACTORS have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application being identified as Attorney's Docket No. V93PERI-1 and executed and filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, they now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Eltron Research, Inc., an Illinois corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to them, the said Anthony F. Sammells, Michael Schwartz and James H. White, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Eltron Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the aforecaid Letters Patent for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore, and covenants that they have full right so to do, and agree that they will communicate to said Eltron Research, Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to them respecting said invention whenever requested; and they further

PATENT REEL: 9252 FRAME: 0559

agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent, solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Eltron Research, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Anthony F. Sammells, Michael Schwartz and James H. White, have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Dated:	. 193	(la	-	\sum
		Anthony	2. 17	Com

Anthony F. Sammells, Inventor

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF Bauther) ss.

On this <u>and</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1993, personally appeared before me Anthony F. Sammells, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

My Commission Expires: 8/19/95

Deborah Investile_____ Notary Public

-2-

Dated: 12/2/13

Michael Schwar Inventor

STATE OF COLORADO ss. COUNTY OF BOULder

On this 2nd day of December _, 1993, personally appeared before me Michael Schwartz, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

My	Commission	Expires:	8/19/95	
			Deborah Invesdale	
			Notary Dublic	

Lary Public

Dated: 12/2/93

James' H. White, Inventor

REEL b 9 2 b FRAME 3 b 4

STATE OF COLORADO) SS. COUNTY OF Boulder

On this and day of pecember _, 1993, personally appeared before me James H. White, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

My	Commission	Expires:	8/19/95	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-		-	Deborah	Inedala	

Notary Public

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

DEC -8 93